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OTAGO SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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No. of Shoep on

April 30,1 April 30,
1922. 1923.

No. of Sheep on

April 30, April 30,
1922. 1923.

Waihemo County—continued.
Trotter, Alexander, Hyde Railway
Twaddle, Alexander, Palmerston
Walsh, Thomas, Shag Point
Wilkinson, S., Moonlight
Wilson, W. M,, Glenpark, .Palmerston
Wright, Alick, Palmerston ...

Wright, Honry, Box 53, Palmerston
Wright, John, Palmerston

1,294
3,292

20
1,503

200

214
52

1,275
3,132
Nil

1,723
304
291
200

59

Waikouaiti County—continued.
Toomey, Patrick, Waikouaiti
Townsend, A R., Waikouaiti
Townsend, IL, Waikouaiti
Townsend, J. A., Waikouaiti
Townsend, J. A., jun., Waikouaiti
Vanes, Samuel, Waikouaiti
Walker Bros. (J. A. and W.), Flag Swamp
Ward, F. H. (Executors of), (o/o D. W.

Mallock, Managor), Waikouaiti
White, A. T„ Waitati
While, H. J., Merton ..

White, Peter, Merton
Wilkinson, S., Moonlight
Williamson Bros., Whitechapel, Moonlight
Wilson, A., Evansdale
Woods, Arthur (c/o Crown Hotel), Balclutha

1,800
1,118

000
700

1,330
101
330

1,214

2,120
1,118

Wil
805

1,410
235
420

1,119

WAIKOUAITI COUNTY
(In Dunedin Subdivision).

Aiteheson, Thomas and A., Waikouaiti
Allan, John, Merton
Allcock Bros., Waikouaiti
Ball, Henry, Waikouaiti
Bannatyne, Mrs. Ellen, Waikouaiti
Birtles, J., Waikouaiti
Box, H. W., Port Chalmers
Brightling Bros., Morton
Broad, E. S., Waikouaiti
Buckland, Mrs. Annie (c/o J. M. Nicol,

Manager), Waikouaiti
Cassey, G., and Miller, Sawyer's Bay
Collins, B. and P., Palmerston
Collins, P. M., Palmerston
Coutts Bros., Riverbank, Palmerston
Coutts, G. B , Palmerston
Crossan, H. R., Merton
Dempster, A., jun.,Flag Swamp
Diack, J. G, Waikouaiti
Dines, J. H., Waikouaiti
Dougall, J. W., Quarantine Island, Port

Chalmers
Douglas, A. W. (Hayward's Point Property),

Waikouaiti
Douglas, A. W. (Merton Property), Wai-

kouaiti
Douglas, A. W., Tumai Estate, Waikouaiti . .

Douglas, 0. (Estato of), Waikouaiti
Driver, T., Purakanui
Fell, B. W., Waikouaiti
Forrestor, W., North-east Valley..
Fry, G. It., Waikouaiti
Galbraith, John, Waikouaiti
Gardiner, W. A., Warrington
Gilchrist, Charles, Waikouaiti
Gilmore Bros., Evansdale
Hadfield, C, Musselburgh Rise, Dunedin ..

Hallum, C. W., Waikouaiti
Galium, John, Ramrook, Waikouaiti
Hammond, Richard H, Evansdale
Harrison, T., Port Chalmers
.Heckler, Arthur, Waikouaiti
Heffernan, John T., Moonlight

..

Heffcrnan, William, and Son, Moonlight ..

Herd, W., Merton
Hodgson, J. J., Morton
Hodgson, W. H., Mihiwaka
Humphrey Bros., Mihiwaka
Inglis, A. C, Warrington
Jackson, J. A., Waikouaiti
Kane, B., Merton-
Lee, William, Flag Swamp
Macaulay, John, Flag Swamp
Malloch, David, Waikouaiti
McDonald, D., Waikouaiti
McGregor, D., Waikouaiti
Mental Hospital, Seacliff
Nankivell, E. H., Waikouaiti
Noone, Frederick, Waikouaiti
Orbell, A. S., The Rivers Station, Wai-

kouaiti
Payne, G. D., Waikouaiti
Preston, John, Flag Swamp
Puddy, J. J., Waikouaiti
Quelch, E., Waikouaiti
Rollins, A., Maori Reserve, Waikouaiti
Rollins, A., Stoney Hill, Waikouaiti
Scott, Henry, Morton
Smith, Arthur, Sawyer's Bay
Stevenson, Isaac, Mount Royal, Palmerston
Storey, Andrew, Evansdalo
Thomson, H. (J., Hayward's Point

129,810 135,070 144
158
305

1,574
2,897

14
182

Nil
1,723
2,905

110
1,810

1,108
86

832
850

1,378
434

16
3,145

1,200
35

803
Nil

1,458
1,197

30
3,480

453
11,053

1,851

TAIERI COUNTY
(In Dunedin Subdivision).

Anderson, G, and Lyttle, S. A., Outram ..

Anderson, J., Middlemarch
Anderson, P. McN., Middlemarch
Armstrong, A. S., Lee Stream
Ashburn Hall (Superintendent, Mental Hos-

pital), Waikari
Atkinson, F. II. (Anion), Middlemarch
Atkinson, F. H. (Yellow Hill), Middlemarch
Ayson, R. W., Ngapuna
Bathgate, A., Outram .

. . . ■
Baxter, Archibald, Kuri Bush
Baxter, E. A., Cairn's Hill, Otokia
Beattie, Robert, and Son, Ngapuna
Bennett, W., Middlemarch
Black, It. J., Hopelicld, Sutton
Blackie, Walter, Mosgiel
Blackie, William, Glasgow Farm, Mosgiel..
Blair, J. W., Outram
Botting, R., Te Houka
Boyd, U., Hindon Station, Leo Stream
Boyd, H., Mosgiel
Brensell Bros., Outram
Brown, H. P'., Green Island
Bryant, W., Otokia
Burnet, A. and W., Middlemarch
Burton, A. P., Kuri Bush
B.tier, John, Clark's
Cameron, Donald, Middlemarch
Cameron, Ewcn, Middlemarch
Cameron, W. P\, Hindon
Campbell, D. and J., Otokia
Campbell, J. aitd G, Momona
Carlson, G, Hop Hill, Allanton
Carlson, Gustav, Summorhills, Middlemarch
Carlson, Gustav, Willow Creek, Middlemarch
Carruthers, A., Ngapuna
Carruthers, T., Middlemarch
Cole, William, Ngapuna
Cooksou, Joseph, Woodside
Cotterell, B., Middlemarch
Cullcn, Robert, Allanton
Dallas, William, Mount Stoker, Middle-

march
Davidson, David, Saddle Hill
Deans, John, Lee Stream
Dodd, William, Moonlight
Doherty, P'rancis, Balmoral Farm, Outram
Doherty, Francis, Leeside, Outram
Douglas, Alexander, East Taieri..
Douglas, Archibald (W. Park, Manager),

Wylie's Crossing
Douglas, A. W. (c/o J. Gall), Momona
Doull, Alexander P., Henley
Dowdall, W., Maungatua
Drennan, II. and J., Lee Stream
Drummond, D. K, Sutton
Dunery, James, East Taieri
Dunery, Jamos,Rock and Pillar..
Elliott, John S., Middlemarch
Findlay, C, Mosgiel
Finnic, Thomas, Saddle Hill
Fisher, Georgo (Estate of), Sutton
Flamank, C. O., Pukerangi
Fletcher, Misses A. and PL, Ngapuna

79,582 82,097

10,430
1,300
1,401
1,401

1,207
1,391
1,391
2,393

6
204

1,373
2,640
1,245
1,260

873
1,560

74
1,400

62

274
1,720
2,188
1,300
Nil
910

1,027
289

Nil
110

40

40
971
135
298
124

554
807
504
800
111
83

1,179
79

5,173
1,031

42
03
70

100
155
710

1,357
1,981

546
610
534

Mil
2,082

162
440

39
453
942
598
765

56
34

1,300
59

5,020
1,224
Nil

Ol
307
155
230
815

1,389
2,010

039
907

Nil
1,480
Nil
Nil

2,544
757
103
21

217
747

1,915

470 40

900 255

5,100
1,728

62
73

4,510
2,020

41
105
58

196
106

587
356

1,991
1,018

887
740
203

3
406

2,086
948

Nil
298

35
Nil
340
895
504
042
392

2,792
304
334
394
249
970
122

214
200
310
241

2,299

717
716
210

410
2,043

923
31

1,816
45

1,714
911

70
21
33

708
1,937

5
243

604
550
531

2,943
406
355
310
168
965
597

14
1,483

530
450

1,068

10
1,043

300
495

1.030
10

1,8351,110

1,740
3,567

154

00
072
425
41

5,204
05
40

1,024
5,050

298
1,300

35
070
294

59
5,587

53
190

1,199
1,137

314
1,116

549
106

8,262
359
818
223
490
985
128

1,878
1,275

214
1,050

519
297

9,110
042
131
240
585
832
147
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